oF
o
(=7

2003-0334
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. g3-70-5
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. One (1} - Final for
Parish Project No. P011003, Willowdale Canal
Erosion Control, to balance contractual quantities
with actual job quantities.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-4-14, adopted April 21, 2003 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No.
P0O11003, Willowdale Canal Erosion Control, to Civil Construction
Contractors, Inc. for the amount of $131,212.94; and,
WHEREAS, the project was completed by Civil Construction Contractors, Inc.
$1114.46 under the original Contract Price of $131,212.94; and,
WHEREAS, the project was completed by Civil Construction Contractors, Inc.
eleven (11) days after the original completion date of
September 13, 2003 due to inclimate weather and the addition of
one yard to be graded and sodded; and,
WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) — Final is neceséa_ry to close out the
construction contract with Civil Consiruction Contractors, Inc. for
Parish Project No P011003, Willowdale Canal Erosion Control.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) - Final to the contract for
Parish Project No. 011003, Willowdale Canal Erosion Control, to offer a contract
amount credit of $1114.46 and an increase in contract time of eleven (11) days to
St. Charles Parish is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
theraon was as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE,
AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINCO, MINNICH
NAYS: MONE

ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 6th day of
Artehar 2003, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the
Official Journal.

RECORDED N THE ST
. LHARLES pA
CHAIRMAN 0%’"” v M O CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ISt
SECRETARY" 7&0»&#«7 B ON /017 /o

pLvorParisH PRESIDENT (T Eher T, 2007 AS ENTRY NG, 210
APPROVED- & DISAPPROVED: IN MORTGAGE / CONVFYANCE BOQK

- NO. 97
PARISH PRESIDENT: X ép%"" ——-_LFDL!D_QQD______
RETDSECRETARY.  (Lilstiers 7 ppo3 ﬁw

aTA 2 P-M pecppy- ﬂ%?




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 - Ftnal
DATE OF ISSUANCE 17-Sep-03 EFFECTIVE DATE 1 -Ben03
OWNER 8t Charles Pansh (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR GCivit Construction Contractors, Inc .
Contract:  Willowdale Canal Erosion Control - -
Project  Willowdale Canal Erosion Control
OWNER's Contract No. PO11003 ENGINEER's Contract No N/A
ENGINEER Danny | Hehert, FE
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents
Description” See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes
Reasoen for Change Order To adiust contractual guantities with actual quantibies.
Attachments' (List documents supparting change) Aitachment 1 - Descrption of Changes
GHANGE 1IN CONTRAGT PRIGE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Ongnal Contract Price Onginal Contract Times
Substantial Completon August 29, 2003
5181327 40 Ready for final payment, Qoiober 14,2002
{days or dates)
Net increase decrease from previous Change Orders Net charge from previous Change Opders No 0 1o
No gthruNo @ No 2
Substantial Completion Zero
50 00 Ready for final payment Zerg
(days)
Contract Price pnar to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial GCompleton Auaust 29 2003
$131,327.40 Ready for final payment Octaber 14 2003
(days or dates)
Net increase (Jecreass) of this Change Order Met inarcasc (desraasa) thls Change Ordor
Substantial Completion, _Eleven
(31 114 46) Ready for final payment. Eleven
{days)
Contragt pnge with all appraved Change Orders Contract Timzs with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: Seotember 8, 2003,
§130,212.94 Ready for final payment October 24 2003
(dzys cr dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROV] % ACCEPTED
Z@ [ﬁ By 2l AT e 2
ENGINEER {authyrl gnature) DWNER {Authonzed Signature) CONTRAGTOR (Autharzed Signature)
Date’ Date /dy?/'?—-‘*aj Dater F-rE-27F

EJCDC 1910.48.8 {1956 Edtior)

M"rapared by the Englreera Joint SohUuct Dasumsnt Comeites and endamad hy The Accnclated Gansrl Contrackre of Amenc and L Gonatruction spaciicabior inatuls



ST. CHARLES PARISH EROSION CONTROL PROJECT,PHASE1  DJH 8-21-02

4, SCHEDULE OF PRICES
"~ ST. CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P011003
ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTI-
NQ, ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE MATED PR_ICE;‘
1 'Mobilization 1 ‘Lump Sum Thirteen Hhevsand
+ 2o
Dollars & Cents
(5 $ 13,000.00 v
_ 13,000.0D )
2 Clearing, Grubbing, 3,627 Sq.Yds.  Sesenm = “lian
Demolition and Searification +Z 415,80
AZM 345 - DHE Dollars & Cents /
| {5 3 J¢ 38%9.00 7
1.00 )

. 3 |Cohesive Clay Fill (topsoil) 50

Cubic Yds. _Eight + 32} oy

Dollars & Cents

(5 § 415,00 7
\ . . 3D D) B
4 Class “A” Centipede Sod 3000 Sq. Yds. Three * 220
_(Includes Sod Pins) _ et O v
737.2} 51 . 'fAE Dollars & Cents 2’ 44‘7' 4
(3 $ agup.ed v’
5 Reinforced Concrete Slope 870  Sq. Yds. e - fve +
Pavement <X tgp_ +6 (:9-'72.,? 4_ v
% -1 4{.3*2_ < 4 Ij‘h Dollars & Cents v/
ARt $ (5,963.40
1582 )
6 Splash Blocks 20 Ea. Threa_lgundred
- i -*ai "““h(c::tv_ - | 5000
L o ollars & Cents
Deli=_ “ . s $(,600.00
A3D.00 )
7 Relocation of Infrastructure 1 Allow ‘Ten Thousand Dollars & No
Items Cents - '0’ 200 ¥
Debke_. ’ ($10.,000.00) $10.000.00 v
T D - - ‘ . )
" Total'of all Estimated Prices: G_1A31, 227, 4o M ! % 7 1|;1 q4

K Qﬂﬁ:huhdfgd %{r\‘!@'i@ﬂ#j‘ﬂcdﬁqh_d_%fewﬁd “+Hoe wd— Dollars.

Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.9.2 of the General

Conditions. ﬁ _ L ' ]4_‘ [,I_é,

1]

300 ECF STANDARD BID FORMNPD D D 3 D D _ 3

g




A= ¥

NOILO3S dANHOOD

L0 L
‘NS Z8F¥¥6="4'S ¥ €058
BY 9 +
GL9/61
ITASTAN
STANS

INIWIAYL F4OT1S T¥LOL



- ] A= L2
4'S Gg¥d =,061X49°Gl _ /C1L 107

SINFNIYNSYIN Q1314 INIWIAV] A0S FOAIEIMOTTIM

SQdvA 2AND ST 40 ALIMYND JILWWILS3
TALISNIT WNKEKYR 0L Sv3d¥ T4 T
LowdWGD  INAWEAYD 34015 ¥0 005 343334
0L 3dv HIIHM Syden INOHSYM HG SAMTIND
d3add 7% THd G TYIH31YW 3AIS3HOD
9-—% 0 S—% 35N "J05 JAIEIEH OL 3
HOIHM Svaduy T 40 IINJANS AHW0S

dWA1S MO
AAHINGD ISd 000F L F

HS3W JUIM QHWONYIS & % %

S E 0 HLONTT

‘NS ZBPF6=4'S ¥'C06'8

L S
B¢ '92¢ +
SL8L6L ﬂv. a1 /Imz_hm_xm e
STAASTAY wd—,
STAN ONINIEIONN INTATNd O Wy3d
INIW3AYd JFd400S IVLOL

ALINIMNOD HMNYEB HIH d330 .21



‘4S G/°9/5"L =B8L1XGTCL =

(3AIS HINOS) 651 107
SINFWIMNSYIN Q1314 INIWIAYE IdOTIS IFOAIHMOTIIM

diM1S Marl
30D 1Sd 000F ¥

SOywh JMEND ST 40 ALLMYND 03LWAILS3
CALISHEQ WNWE 01 SWauy 11d T
EWdWCD  INIMAAYd 3d01S a0 a0S JARI3Y
QL 3Fd¥ HIHM Svddy ANOHSYM 50 S3MN8
030043 T 1114 0L WI-IL IMSIHOD
9% HO 9% 35N 005 INIA0IY QL Juv
HIHM SYIdY T 40 30v48nS NS

HS3M JdIs JUwONYLS & X ¥

L= 0L HISNET

‘AS Z8F¥E="dS ¥ 505’8

30¥HD

60077 + T DMILSIXA HOAWH
S 9/G1 ONINIFTHAAMN TMIATEd QL Wy3s
G GitY

FITUONOD HNvE HOIH d33d 2L
ETAN4

INAWIAVL 3d01S IVL0L



4S5 SEGLE Y =CGLUX /9L _
o= 21

(3AIS 1S3m) BSL 10T
SINIFWIHNSYIN Q1314 INIWIAYL I40TS 39AINMOTTIM

SQuvR JIEANS SE 40 AMINYND a30wWILS3
ALUSHIO WNRNIEYW 0L SvadY TId Tiv
LoWdHOD TIMNINIAYd 3J0TS 40 A0S 34323
OL Fd¥ HIHM SY3duy LNOHSYA 40 S3TIN9
020083 T 1714 OL TwiHalyW 2ASIHOD
g—% 4O S-¥ 351 JOS IAFIIY Ol JHY
HIHM SY3uY Tiv 40 I0WIANS AdIdwos

dR1S MO
FIAHINGD 1Sd O00F b

HE3W JdIMy QUwaNels ¢ X ¥

2376 HLINTT

o
;i _ EL )
L ANILSINT HILYW
"ONIMIREAANN INTIATYd OL Wvad
WS ZEhEE= 'S b eoc'a ILFHINOD ANVE HOIH 423G .20
BY 922 +
Cf 9/g1
SEGLCTE
SYAYA

ININ3AY I4OTS TVI0L



