DATE OF ISSUANGE ~ 17-Sep-02

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1~ Final

EFFECTIVE DATE 17-5an-03

OWNER St Charles Parish (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Civil Construction Cortractors, Ing

Contract,  Willowdale Canal Eresion Control
Project  Willowdale Canal Erosion Control
OWNER's Cantract No, FOt1003
ENGINEER Danny 1 Hebert, P E

ENGINEER's Contract No N/A

You are directed 1o make the following changes in the Contract Documents

Description’ See Altachment 1 - Description of Changes

Reasen for Change Order

Attachments' (List documents supparting change)

GHANGE IN CONTRAGT PRIGE

Ongmal Gonlact Price*
B131 927 40

Net increase decresee from previous Change Orders
No gthruNo 8

5000

Contract Price prior {o this Change Order
$131,327.40

Net \ncrease (decrease) of this Change Order
(51 114 45)

Contragt pnge with all appraved Change Crders

5130,212.94

To adiusl contractual quantities with actual quantibes.

Attachment 1 - Desanphon of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Onginal Contract Times
Substantial Complatian Auaust 28, 2003
Ready for final payment, Oalobari4, 2003
(days or dates)
Nef changa frora previous Change Orders No 0 lo
No @
Substantial Sompletion Zero
Ready for fing) payment Zerg
(dayz)
Contract Times prior to tﬁ?ﬁﬁange Order
Substantial Completion Auaust 29 2003
Regdy for final payment Octaober 14 2003
(days or dates)
Mot inerease (desraass) this Change Order
Substantial Completion. Eleven
Ready for final payment. Eleven
{days)
Contract Times with all approved Ghange Orders
Substantial Gompletion; Seotember 9. 2003,
Ready for final payment Ootober 24 2003
(days or dates)

DU K e oy >zt o S

CONTRALTOR (Autharzed Signature)

RECOMMENDED:
ENGINEER (Aut! ﬂg gnalure) OWNER (Authonzed Signalure)
Date: Date < ""‘:/2/ 2B ED Date P T2 F

EJCDC 1970.8.8 {1998 Ecitiney)

{irapara by the Enplonere Joint Gontiutt Dasumonts Camaikes and sndamad by Th Acenclaled Gansml Canlactam of Amercs and the Ganatrucion pezhielions Instite



ST. CHARLES PARISH EROSION CONTROL PROJECT,PHASE 1  DJH 8-21-02

4, SCHEDULE OF PRICES
* ST. CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P011003

ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTI-

NG, ITEM, UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE MATED PRJCE_A
1 'Mobilization 1 ‘Lump Sum “Thivtpen Hevsand
v “Olias
Dollars & Cents
(8 § 13,000,00 d
B 13,000.00 )
2 Clearing, Grubbing, 3,627 Sq.Yds.  Sewesm * “inn ,
Demolition and Scarification A+ Z, 415,80 o
ﬁm W5 <. Yds Dollars & Cents 1
I 5 £ J{, 889.00 v~
1.0

. 3 [Cohesive Clay Fill (topsoil) 50

Cubic Y'ds. _Elgni -+ 29}, oy

Dollars & Cex?t;

(@ $ 41S.00 7
‘ , .30 B B
4 Class “A” Centipede Sod 3000 8q. Yds. Three = 2%nn
. , (Includes Sod Pins) _ — o
731.23 fq.qdi Dollars & Cents +“2'£H7' 60 v
(5 $ aGLo. 00 Vv
5 Reinforced Concrete Slope 870  8g. Yds. e - Prye ¥
Pavement ¥ }%QD_ +6 (D-.alzdz{?) 4_ v
% ,74.3'2_ Y 4 % Dollars & Cents v d
R A $ (5,96340 -
1585 ) !
6 Splash Blocks 20 Ea. Threea lundred
‘ thicky + ~len | 050,00 1
ﬂzgd-{“ [ 2o, . ollars & Cents /
I $ (,000.00
A%p.0o )
7 Relocation of Infrastructure I Allow  Ten Thousand Dollars & No
Items Cents —_ }o/ 200 e
ﬂ ohoke ’ (510,000.00) $10,000.00 v
e - B ' 2,44)
' Totalofall Bstimated Prices: (5_| 3} 2277, 4D éwﬁé) 4 /%fl'?"qt}

+
1]

w Onehunered Hhirka - one Hrousand Huee bundred Huewd- Dolias.

'oBeven, % lioD
Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.9.2 of the General

Conditions. % _ ﬁ/ ' 14_‘ 4&

00100 ECF STANDARD BID FARHNQL 00300_3




‘A'S 28 v¥6="4'S ¥ €0G'8
6% 927 +

GL9/G1

TSI AN

SCEe

INIWIAYd 3JOTIS WIOL

LO—.2l

A= 8L

NOILOZS HANHCD

6L °8CC

:DII.. w _‘



Jd= LB

4'S GZEE =,051X,G'Gl _ /CL 1O
SINIAIYNSYIW g131d INIWIAYD I4OTS JOAHMOTIIM

SY¥FA JIENT SE 40 AULMYNG O31YWILS3
ALUSH3A WNKEGYH ol SW3dY Tild T
L%dWO3  INIM3NYd 340715 0 005 FAEIEY
0L Jd¥ HIHM Syday INOHSYR 8o SAUTIND
J3008d TW T4 GF WREWYH 3ASIHOS
g—¥ 0 S—Y¥ 350 "305 IAE33Y L Ju¥
HOIHM SVIdY T 40 IWIENS AJRV3S

dHITIS MO1
FEYINGT 1S4 000F ¥

HS3W JdM OUYONYIS .+ X .F

20— 21 HLONTT

i

‘NS Z8vr6=4'S ¥'£05'8

L
6¢ 9¢T + f el
MWMMW w_ﬂ. a1 OMILSIXT HOLVA

Szee SHININEAONT INFATEd 0L Wy3d
,_»ZMEM}.Q& M_&.Diwm l_.d_,.._lo._l M_EEUZ.OQ.V_Z{M_ HIMH d330 .EL



‘4S5 G946 =BLIXSTCL A= Bl

(3dIS H1NOS) 6S1 107
SINIWIHNSYIN Q1314 INIWIAYD IJOTS FOQINMOTIIM

. JdHITIS M
JEHINGD IS4 O00F ¥ SOMYL JIBND ST 30 AULMYAD QILWWILSS
“ALISNIO WNWDNW 0L SvIgy 11 T
EWdHOD  INIWIAYd 3J07S 80 40S JARIIY
Ol Fd¥ HOWM Sy3uy 1NOHSYM 80 SINNG
030043 T THY OL TWIHIVMH JASIHOD
9—¥ 0 S—¥ 35N 00S IMIADIY 0L Juv
HOIHY SYIdY TV 40 30WHUnS AdRvas

HSZH 3dlé JuwaNyls & X ¥

L0 L HISN3T

.
XS TYYE=SS vE0SE o ONLLSKA FIotHT
* "OMINITHEIAND INIATHd QL Wv3d
mmmmmw AIFHTNGS HNYE HOIH J330 2t
5767

INIWIAY] 340715 TVLOL



4S GCSLEY =CLEX /97 LL _
L=,z

(3AIS 1S3M) 651 10T
SINIWIUNSYIN Q1314 INIWIAYD I4OTS I9AINMOTIIM

SAY¥A JMEN3 S 40 ALINYOD J30vWIs3
ALUSHIT WNAEYW OL Sy3dY Tid Tiv
LI¥dMOD “ININIAYY IJOTS 40 0SS 3AFIIM
QL 3d¥ HOHM SYddy INOHSYAY d0 S3TIND
030043 T Tid OL Twiddlyw IAISIHOD
g—% 0 G-¥ 350 JUS JaEd3Y Ol Juy
HOHM SY3uY Ti¥ 40 J0WEINS AJIvaS

dHNTS MO
JEYINCGD 1S4 O00F L&

HS3M 3dIky GUv¥ONwlS ¢ X .+

«3—.6 HLINTT

o
% M 30743
L INILSIXT HOIVR

"ONIMIFLIONN INGATSd DL W3l
‘WS ZHHE=4'S bre0g' FISYONOD HNvVE HSIH 433G L2t
BY 92 +
S4 9441
SCGiTE
STAVA

ININEAYd 3OS WIOL



